
 

 
 

 

 
  

KCBT  HRW WEEKLY WHEAT OPTIONS 
 

Contract 
 Size 

 
One KCBT HRW Wheat futures contract (of a specified month) of 5,000 bushels 
 

 

Strike Price 
Interval 

 

Five (5) cents per bushel. More details on strike price intervals are outlined in  KCBT 
Rulebook Chapter 2511.01 
 

 
Tick Size  

 
1/8 of one cent per bushel ($6.25 per contract) 

 
Daily Price  

Limit 
Same as the daily price limit applied to standard and serial options. 

 
Expiration 

Dates 

Weeks 1-5, corresponding to the Fridays of each month where there is not a serial or 
standard expiration; a total of three Weekly options will be listed at any one time. 

 
 

Last Trade  
Date 

 
A given Friday that is not also the last trading day of a standard or a serial option.  If 
such a Friday is the last trading day of a standard or a serial option, there will be no 
listed for trading for that expiration date. 
 

 
 

Exercise 

 
American-style. The buyer of a futures option may exercise the option on any 
business day prior to expiration by giving notice to the Clearing House by 6:00 p.m. 
Chicago time. Option exercise results in an underlying futures market position. 
Options in-the-money on the last day of trading are automatically exercised. 
 

 
Expiration 

 
Unexercised Weekly options shall expire at 7:00 p.m. on the last day of trading. 
 

 
Ticker Symbols 

CME Globex:  OE1-5 
Open Outcry:  OK1-5 

 
 

Trading 
Hours 

 
CME 
Globex  

 
7:00 p.m. - 7:45 a.m. CT, Sunday – Friday, and 8:30 a.m. – 1:15 p.m. CT, 
Monday - Friday 

 
Open 
Outcry  

 
8:30 a.m. - 1:15 p.m. CT, Monday - Friday 

 
Exchange Rule 

 
This contract is listed with and subject to the rules and regulations of KCBT 

http://www.cmegroup.com


 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
Copyright 2013. CME Group. All rights reserved. CME Group™, the Globe Logo, Globex® and CME® are trademarks of Chicago 
Mercantile Exchange Inc. CBOT® is the trademark of the Board of Trade of the City of Chicago. KCBT and Kansas City Board of 
Trade are trademarks of the Board of Trade of Kansas City, Missouri, Inc. The information herein is taken from sources believed 
to be reliable.  However, it is intended for purposes of information and education only and is not guaranteed by CME Group Inc. or 
any of its subsidiaries as to accuracy, completeness, nor any trading result and does not constitute trading advice or constitute a 
solicitation of the purchase or sale of any futures or options. The CME Rulebook and/or CBOT Rulebook should be consulted as 
the authoritative source on all current contract specifications. 

**Where Monday is a holiday, newly listed Weekly Options generally will be added Sunday night for trade date on the following Tuesday. 
*** Represents change in underlying futures delivery month versus previous Weekly Option expiration 

Open Outcry CME Globex

OK1-5 OE1-5

KCBT HRW Weekly Wheat Options  Product Codes

First Trade                                        

Date
Week

Expiration                                          

Date

Open Outcry                                                           

Symbol

CME Globex 

Symbol                                                              
Underlying Futures

Monday, July 01, 2013 1 Friday, July 05, 2013 OK1N13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE1N13 - Weekly Wheat Option Sep-13

Monday, July 01, 2013 2 Friday, July 12, 2013 OK2N13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE2N13 - Weekly Wheat Option Sep-13

Monday, July 01, 2013 3 Friday, July 19, 2013 OK3N13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE3N13 - Weekly Wheat Option Sep-13

Monday, June 24, 2013 N/A Friday, July 26, 2013 August Serial Option August Serial Option Sep-13

Monday, July 08, 2013 1 Friday, August 02, 2013 OK1Q13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE1Q13 - Weekly Wheat Option Sep-13

Monday, July 15, 2013 2 Friday, August 09, 2013 OK2Q13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE2Q13 - Weekly Wheat Option Sep-13

Monday, July 22, 2013 3 Friday, August 16, 2013 OK3Q13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE3Q13 - Weekly Wheat Option Sep-13

Thursday, February 09, 2012 N/A Friday, August 23, 2013 September Standard Option September Standard Option Sep-13

Monday, August 05, 2013 5 Friday, August 30, 2013 OK5Q13 - Weekly Wheat Option*** OE5Q13 - Weekly Wheat Option*** Dec-13

Monday, August 12, 2013 1 Friday, September 06, 2013 OK1U13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE1U13 - Weekly Wheat Option Dec-13

Monday, August 19, 2013 2 Friday, September 13, 2013 OK2U13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE2U13 - Weekly Wheat Option Dec-13

Monday, July 01, 2013 N/A Friday, September 20, 2013 October Serial Option October Serial Option Dec-13

Tuesday, September 03, 2013 4 Friday, September 27, 2013 OK4U13 - Weekly Wheat Option** OE4U13 - Weekly Wheat Option** Dec-13

Monday, September 09, 2013 1 Friday, October 04, 2013 OK1V13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE1V13 - Weekly Wheat Option Dec-13

Monday, September 16, 2013 2 Friday, October 11, 2013 OK2V13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE2V13 - Weekly Wheat Option Dec-13

Monday, September 30, 2013 3 Friday, October 18, 2013 OK3V13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE3V13 - Weekly Wheat Option Dec-13

Monday, July 29, 2013 N/A Friday, October 25, 2013 November Serial Option November Serial Option Dec-13

Monday, October 07, 2013 1 Friday, November 01, 2013 OK1X13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE1X13 - Weekly Wheat Option Dec-13

Monday, October 14, 2013 2 Friday, November 08, 2013 OK2X13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE2X13 - Weekly Wheat Option Dec-13

Monday, October 21, 2013 3 Friday, November 15, 2013 OK3X13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE3X13 - Weekly Wheat Option Dec-13

Thursday, August 30, 2012 N/A Friday, November 22, 2013 December Standard Option December Standard Option Dec-13

Monday, November 04, 2013 5 Friday, November 29, 2013 OK5X13 - Weekly Wheat Option*** OE5X13 - Weekly Wheat Option*** Mar-14

Monday, November 11, 2013 1 Friday, December 06, 2013 OK1Z13 - Weekly Wheat Option OE1Z13 - Weekly Wheat Option Mar-14

Monday, November 18, 2013 2 Friday, December 13, 2013 OK2Z13 - Weekly Wheat Option OK2Z13 - Weekly Wheat Option Mar-14

Monday, December 02, 2013 3 Friday, December 20, 2013 OK3Z13 - Weekly Wheat Option OK3Z13 - Weekly Wheat Option Mar-14

Monday, September 23, 2013 N/A Friday, December 27, 2013 January Serial Option January Serial Option Mar-14

WEEKLY OPTIONS ON KCBT HRW WHEAT FUTURES* EXPIRATION CALENDAR
Highlighted lines represent changes in underlying futures delivery month (eg, September 2013 versus December 2013)

December 2013 Expirations

July 2013 Expirations

August 2013 Expirations

September 2013 Expirations

October 2013 Expirations

November 2013 Expirations


